from and in addition to the reimbursement expenses described in Section 4.  Producer shall remit 
the Facility Use Fee to the City thirty days (30) prior to the respective Festival upon receiving 
invoice for payment.  Producer shall retain the option to buy-out up to one hundred and seventeen 
(117) public parking spaces in the marina parking lot, depicted in Exhibit “A for an additional 
$4,000 paid to the City and $1,000 paid to the King Harbor Association for a three-day period. 
Producer shall also retain the option to buy-out up to two hundred (200) public parking spaces in

[...]

services as needed to the Festival based upon mutually agreeable parking, security, access, Festival 
buildings and structures and emergency response plans. The Producer shall reimburse the City for 
any municipal services provided up to a maximum of sixty-eight thousand, two-hundred-fifty 
($68,250) dollars per Festival in 2023. The City shall provide an invoice and detailed report of 
dedicated municipal services provided for each Festival, and Producer shall remit the municipal 
services reimbursement amount to the City no later than sixty days (60) after receiving City invoice